Parking Rates

Dane County Regional

Airport

Hourly

REGIONAL

0 min to 30 min

Over 30 minto 1 hr
Over 1 hrto 2 hrs
Over 2 hrsto 3 hrs
Over 3 hrsto 4 hrs
Over 4 hrsto 5 hrs
Over 5 hrsto 6 hrs
Over 6 hrs to 12 hours
Over 12 hrs to 24 hour

Surface Lot

DANE COUNTY [y

AIRPORT

MADISON

0 min to 30 min
Over 30 min to 3 hrs
Over 3 hrsto 5 hrs
Over 5 hrs to 24 hrs

Price Ramp Price
FREE 0 min to 30 min FREE
$2.00 Over 30 min to 3 hrs $6.00
$4.00 Over 3 hrsto 5 hrs $10.00
$6.00 Over 5 hrs to 24 hrs $14.00
$8.00
$10.00
$12.00
$14.00
$20.00
Price Economy Lot Price
FREE 0 min to 30 min FREE
$6.00 Over 30 min to 3 hrs $6.00
$10.00 Over 3 hrs to 24 hrs $10.00
$12.00

Parking Rates start at the date and time entered then accumulate fees per day on

a 24-hour basis.

Parking rates are established by Sec. 67.12, Dane County Ords., effective January 2026.



