

Parking Rates

Dane County Regional Airport



Hourly	Price
0 min to 30 min	FREE
Over 30 min to 1 hr	\$2.00
Over 1 hr to 2 hrs	\$4.00
Over 2 hrs to 3 hrs	\$6.00
Over 3 hrs to 4 hrs	\$8.00
Over 4 hrs to 5 hrs	\$10.00
Over 5 hrs to 6 hrs	\$12.00
Over 6 hrs to 12 hours	\$14.00
Over 12 hrs to 24 hour	\$20.00

Ramp	Price
0 min to 30 min	FREE
Over 30 min to 3 hrs	\$6.00
Over 3 hrs to 5 hrs	\$10.00
Over 5 hrs to 24 hrs	\$14.00

Surface Lot	Price
0 min to 30 min	FREE
Over 30 min to 3 hrs	\$6.00
Over 3 hrs to 5 hrs	\$10.00
Over 5 hrs to 24 hrs	\$12.00

Economy Lot	Price
0 min to 30 min	FREE
Over 30 min to 3 hrs	\$6.00
Over 3 hrs to 24 hrs	\$10.00

Parking Rates start at the date and time entered then accumulate fees per day on a 24-hour basis.

Parking rates are established by Sec. 67.12, Dane County Ords., effective January 2026.